# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Theodore H. Superak	03/07/2005
Brenda Lanini	03/07/2005
Bill Copes	03/07/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harris Moran Seed Company
Street Address:	555 Codoni Avenue
City:	Modesto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95357

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10999650

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(303)799-6898 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-799-6444 Phone:

Email: kschuett@jondlelaw.com Jondle & Associates P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 858 Happy Canyon Road

Address Line 2: Suite 230

Address Line 4: Castle Rock, COLORADO 80108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1305-030
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenyon L. Schuett

Total Attachments: 1

500128564

source=assignment 1305-030#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 017969 FRAME: 0264** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, BRENDA LANINI, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1017 Clark Court, Davis, CA 95616; THEODORE H. SUPERAK, a citizen of the United States, residing at 871 Donovan Court, Davis, CA 95616; BILL COPES, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5416 Roe Court, Sacramento, CA 95822 are the inventors of an invention in MULTIBRANCHING WATERMELON PLANT AND METHOD OF PRODUCING for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on November 30, 2004 and has serial number 10/999,650; and

WHEREAS, HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY, a California corporation with a place of business at 555 Codoni Avenue, Modesto, CA 95357, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said BRENDA LANINI, THEODORE H. SUPERAK and BILL COPES, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

 $\frac{3/7}{2005}$ , 2005

RECORDED: 07/20/2006

BRENDA LANIN

THEODORE H SUREDA

BILL COPES

PATENT REEL: 017969 FRAME: 0265